505896633 02/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRI A. DOLGOV	06/19/2012
CHRISTOPHER PAUL URMSON	06/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-738-1770

Email: PTO@BCIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BOTOS CHURCHILL IP LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 430 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: NEW PROVIDENCE, NEW JERSEY 07974

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XSDV 3.0-749 C IICC[9439]	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IDA ZAZZALI	
SIGNATURE:	/IDA ZAZZALI/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventors to Google#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to Google#page2.tif

PATENT 505896633 REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0831

Δ	SSIGN	MENT	OF I	DATENT	ADDI	ICATION
-	SOIGI	AIMEIAI	Ur I	PAIENI	APPL	11.74 11.71

Docket Number (Optional)

	GOOGLE 3.0-749	
WHEREAS, I, <u>Dmitri A. Dolgov</u> of <u>801 Church Street: Apartment</u> invented or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter of wh "AVOIDING BLIND SPOTS OF OTHER VEHICLES" (hereafter "Patent Apartment")	ich is described in the patent application entitled	
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on, Application Number, and		
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Patent Application na Dmitri A. Dolgov and Christopher Paul Urmson (and whereas I hereby auth Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. 13/528,12 number and filing date of the application when known), and	orize Lerner, David Littenberg, Krumbolz &	
WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u> , incorporated or otherwise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>1600</u> <u>Amphitheatre Parkway; Mountain View, California 94043</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, the entire right, title and interest in same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the reas follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the assignee my exsigned Applications in the United States of America and all other countral Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-examination or of Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Applications to a third part Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership thereof. At assignet muneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at assignence as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of its acceptance in its unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible purpose of the offending provision.	intire right, title and interest in and to the ries, where "Assigned Applications" means the subject matter described therein, any divisional, ther application claiming priority or benefit to the om the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby of previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an y. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and ue to assignee all patents resulting from the signee's reasonable request I agree, without mee's expense and to provide other cooperation, assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. It sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may otance of the provisions hereof. If any provision the full extent permissible by law and the	
6/19/2012	(8 Eury)	
6/19/2012 (Date)	(Signature)	
Signature of Witness You're Mc Coat		
Printed Name of Witness		
Finited Name of Withess		
Finited Name of Withess	·	
Finited Name of Williess	·	
Finited Name of Williess		
Finited Name of Wilhess		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

	GOOGLE 3.0-749
WHEREAS, I, <u>Christopher Paul Urmson</u> of <u>218 Control or discovered inventions or discoveries, the subject matter "AVOIDING BLIND SPOTS OF OTHER VEHICLES" (here</u>	Central Avenue; Mountain View, California 94043, have invented of which is described in the patent application entitled after "Patent Application"),
WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Paten Trademark Office on, Application Num	nt Application was filed with the U.S. Patent and ber, and
$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$ WHEREAS (if the left box is checked), the Paten Dmitri A. Dolgov and Christopher Paul Urmson (and where Mentlik, LLP, to insert in here in brackets [Application No. $\underline{1}$ number and filing date of the application when known), and	as Thereby authorize Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & .3/528, 122 , filed on 6-20-12 I the application
WHEREAS, <u>Google Inc.</u> , incorporated or otherwi <u>Amphitheatre Parkway; Mountain View, California</u> 94043 (acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition fu	ise formed in <u>Delaware</u> and having a place of business at <u>1600</u> (hereafter, the "assignee") is desirous of acquiring, or has urther herein, the entire right, title and interest in same;
as follows. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to the Assigned Applications in the United States of America and Patent Application, including any and all inventions, discov continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, re-ex Patent Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any p do assign, to assignee the right to claim such priority or be obligation to convey, my rights in the Assigned Application Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the Assigned Applications and to record assignee's ownership further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents proceed as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evide Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicated in the provision.	I all other countries, where "Assigned Applications" means the veries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, kamination or other application claiming priority or benefit to the patent issuing from the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby enefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an asto a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and the world, to issue to assignee all patents resulting from the othereof. At assignee's reasonable request I agree, without repared at assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, ence or protect assignee's rights in the Assigned Applications. Forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the assignee may licia of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision
June 19, 2012	1100 Z
(Date)	(Signature)
Signature of Witness Kah'e McGrah Printed Name of Witness	
	,
·	

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 02/03/2020